School

14/15 Funding

adjusted through :-

Alexandra Infant School
Alexandra Junior School
Balgowan Primary School
Bickley Primary

Biggin Hill Primary

Blenheim Primary School
Bromley Road Infant School
Burnt Ash Primary School
Castlecombe Primary School
Chelsfield Primary School
Chislehurst (CofE) Primary
Churchfields Primary School
Clare House Primary School
Crofton Infant School
CROFTON JUNIOR SCHOOL
Cudham CE Primary School
Darrick Wood Infant School
Darrick Wood Junior School
Dorset Road Infant School
Downe Primary School
Edgebury Primary School
FARNBOROUGH PRIMARY SCHOOL
Gray's Farm Primary Academy
Green Street Green Primary
Harris Primary Academy Crystal Palace
Harris Primary Academy Kent House
Hawes Down Infant School
Hawes Down Junior School
Hayes Primary School
Highfield Infants' School
Highfield Junior School
Hillside Primary School

Holy Innocents Catholic Primar
James Dixon Primary School
Keston C.E. Primary School
Leesons Primary School
Manor Oak Primary School
Marian Vian Primary School
Mead Road Infant School
Midfield Primary School
Mottingham Primary School
OAK LODGE PRIMARY SCHOOL
Oaklands Primary School
Parish C.E. Primary School
Perry Hall Primary School
Pickhurst Infants' School
Pickhurst Junior School
Poverest Primary School
Pratts Bottom Primary School
Princes Plain Primary School
Raglan Primary School

Red Hill Primary School

730,851
921,258
1,943,811
1,293,925
1,285,492
912,786
1,009,294
1,677,576
928,930
462,520
703,583
1,241,321
922,961
1,724,136
2,099,882
512,342
939,569
1,260,987
402,181
424,066
795,865
794,125
1,512,161
1,219,595
1,303,858
1,694,464
769,732
853,515
1,964,095
873,075
1,114,511
1,367,189
764,615
1,603,265
872,074
1,023,408
876,246
1,965,270
436,873
1,209,752
1,427,626
1,945,043
1,596,031
1,703,269
1,402,091
1,198,547
1,597,449
873,238
430,940
2,060,481
1,336,743
2,413,177

Option 1

lump sum

820,041
1,088,438
2,227,656
1,521,643
1,507,662
1,006,498
1,237,133
1,898,526
1,037,640

498,640

814,733
1,417,741
1,079,717
1,960,905
2,408,977

513,737
1,104,630
1,474,617

421,385

458,356

913,115

910,765
1,870,857
1,560,892
1,452,930
1,942,875

899,931

990,284
2,320,853
1,039,028
1,320,718
1,615,349

875,765
1,805,305
1,030,705
1,067,557

903,212
2,322,442

494,423
1,304,081
1,677,657
2,280,856
1,856,631
1,995,258
1,641,341
1,401,203
1,886,915

922,923

431,211
2,323,521
1,535,248
2,759,339

diff

89,190
167,180
283,845
227,718
222,170
93,712
227,839
220,950
108,710
36,120
111,150
176,420
156,756
236,770
309,095
1,395
165,061
213,630
19,204
34,290
117,250
116,640
358,696
341,296
149,073
248,411
130,199
136,770
356,758
165,953
206,207
248,159
111,150
202,040
158,631
44,149
26,966
357,172
57,550
94,329
250,031
335,813
260,600
291,989
239,250
202,656
289,466
49,685
271
263,040
198,505
346,162

Option 2
Primary
EAL/Deprivati

on

817,906
1,056,966
2,203,347
1,506,427
1,489,503

954,616
1,174,958
1,799,386

993,074

503,254

830,259
1,381,904
1,074,578
1,933,253
2,360,252

522,071
1,099,078
1,455,704

427,245

472,286

916,255

906,906
1,788,556
1,553,021
1,358,683
1,804,917

909,404

997,867
2,288,038
1,038,354
1,320,195
1,504,204

880,518
1,678,369
1,035,817
1,023,408

876,246
2,276,241

500,597
1,247,044
1,568,125
2,252,408
1,814,622
1,943,000
1,603,291
1,383,902
1,852,401

890,089

430,940
2,204,416
1,521,147
2,643,002

diff

APPENDIX 3

87,055
135,708
259,537
212,502
204,011
41,831
165,664
121,810
64,144
40,734
126,676
140,583
151,616
209,118
260,370
9,729
159,509
194,717
25,064
48,220
120,390
112,780
276,395
333,426
54,826
110,454
139,672
144,353
323,943
165,279
205,684
137,015
115,903
75,104
163,743
0

0
310,971
63,724
37,292
140,499
307,365
218,591
239,731
201,200
185,355
254,951
16,851
0
143,935
184,405
229,825



Scotts Park Primary School
Southborough Primary School
St Anthony's R.C Primary

St George's CE Primary

St James RC Primary School

St John's CE Primary School

St Joseph's R.C.Primary School
St Mark's C.E. Primary School
St Mary Cray Primary School

St Mary's Catholic Primary

St Paul's Cray CE Primary

St Peter & St Paul Catholic Primary
St Philomena's Catholic Primary
St Vincent's Catholic Primary
The Highway Primary School
The Pioneer Academy
Tubbenden Primary School
Unicorn Primary School

Valley Primary School

Warren Road Primary School
Wickham Common Primary School
Worsley Bridge Junior School

Beaverwood School for Girls

Bishop Justus Church of England School

Bullers Wood School
CHARLES DARWIN

Coopers Technology College
Darrick Wood School

Harris Academy Beckenham
Harris Academy Bromley
Hayes School

Kemnal Technology College
Langley Park School for Boys
Langley Park School for Girls
NEWSTEAD WOOD SCHOOL
Ravens Wood School

ST OLAVE'S GRAMMAR SCHOOL
The Priory School

The Ravensbourne School

Additional funding

Primary
Secondary

Primary:Secondary Ratio

1,581,654
1,610,694
746,960
1,134,188
713,381
992,448
710,008
1,411,387
996,636
1,307,424
971,375
824,417
770,306
774,593
813,458
1,454,931
1,812,563
1,148,162
1,704,611
2,482,772
1,364,702
1,025,774

5,141,497
4,434,823
5,137,008
5,209,968
5,487,110
6,112,426
3,840,443
4,073,949
5,431,556
3,809,987
4,846,186
5,553,328
3,158,296
5,173,407
2,722,194
4,880,333
5,574,626

169,335,372
19,100,000

188,435,372

88,748,234
80,587,138

169,335,372

1:1.36

1,863,480
1,851,164
902,814
1,298,408
825,141
1,124,505
814,448
1,652,224
1,159,168
1,532,871
1,072,155
986,645
883,376
974,466
942,408
1,682,591
2,253,369
1,310,860
1,975,581
2,860,527
1,547,377
1,152,174

5,578,693
4,745,829
5,450,603
5,717,794
5,952,079
6,507,465
4,084,893
4,384,170
5,784,485
4,142,057
5,076,531
5,748,732
3,256,303
5,492,456
2,779,760
5,236,480
5,969,826

188,425,774

52% 102,517,618
48% 85,908,156

188,425,774

1:1.26

281,826
240,470
155,854
164,220
111,760
132,057
104,440
240,837
162,532
225,447
100,780
162,228
113,071
199,873
128,950
227,660
440,807
162,698
270,970
377,755
182,675
126,400

13,769,383

437,196
311,006
313,595
507,826
464,969
395,039
244,450
310,221
352,929
332,070
230,344
195,405

98,007
319,049

57,566
356,146
395,200

5,321,018

54%
46%

1,823,258
1,789,151
868,780
1,270,918
836,000
1,101,959
820,097
1,635,161
1,087,836
1,528,279
1,021,357
960,343
868,528
966,613
936,459
1,612,172
2,233,989
1,311,676
1,896,045
2,831,423
1,544,413
1,093,568

5,721,399
4,865,491
5,590,468
5,859,469
6,089,791
6,674,349
4,162,153
4,497,657
5,935,334
4,277,732
5,213,283
5,902,362
3,352,173
5,636,816
2,866,638
5,359,641
6,110,337

188,221,171

100,106,079
88,115,092

188,221,171

1:1.32

APPENDIX 3

241,604
178,457
121,820
136,730
122,619
109,511
110,089
223,774

91,200
220,855

49,982
135,926

98,223
192,020
123,001
157,242
421,427
163,514
191,433
348,651
179,711

67,794

11,357,844

579,901
430,668
453,460
649,501
602,681
561,924
321,710
423,707
503,779
467,744
367,097
349,035
193,877
463,409
144,444
479,307
535,710

7,527,955

53%
47%



