School	14/15 Funding	Option 1		Option 2	
				Primary EAL/Deprivati	
adjusted through) :-	lump sum	diff	on	diff
Alexandra Infant School	730,851	820,041		817,906	87,055
Alexandra Junior School	921,258	1,088,438	•	1,056,966	135,708
Balgowan Primary School	1,943,811	2,227,656		2,203,347	259,537
Bickley Primary	1,293,925	1,521,643	227,718	1,506,427	212,502
Biggin Hill Primary	1,285,492	1,507,662	222,170	1,489,503	204,011
Blenheim Primary School	912,786	1,006,498	93,712	954,616	41,831
Bromley Road Infant School	1,009,294	1,237,133	227,839	1,174,958	165,664
Burnt Ash Primary School	1,677,576	1,898,526	220,950	1,799,386	121,810
Castlecombe Primary School	928,930	1,037,640	108,710	993,074	64,144
Chelsfield Primary School	462,520	498,640	36,120	503,254	40,734
Chislehurst (CofE) Primary	703,583	814,733	111,150	830,259	126,676
Churchfields Primary School	1,241,321	1,417,741	176,420	1,381,904	140,583
Clare House Primary School	922,961	1,079,717	156,756	1,074,578	151,616
Crofton Infant School	1,724,136	1,960,905		1,933,253	209,118
CROFTON JUNIOR SCHOOL	2,099,882	2,408,977		2,360,252	260,370
Cudham CE Primary School	512,342	513,737		522,071	9,729
Darrick Wood Infant School	939,569	1,104,630		1,099,078	159,509
Darrick Wood Junior School	1,260,987	1,474,617		1,455,704	194,717
Dorset Road Infant School	402,181	421,385		427,245	25,064
Downe Primary School	424,066	458,356		472,286	48,220
Edgebury Primary School	795,865	913,115		916,255	120,390
FARNBOROUGH PRIMARY SCHOOL	794,125	910,765		906,906	112,780
Gray's Farm Primary Academy	1,512,161	1,870,857		1,788,556	276,395
Green Street Green Primary	1,219,595	1,560,892		1,553,021	333,426
Harris Primary Academy Crystal Palace	1,303,858	1,452,930		1,358,683	54,826
Harris Primary Academy Kent House Hawes Down Infant School	1,694,464 769,732	1,942,875 899,931	•	1,804,917 909,404	110,454 139,672
Hawes Down Junior School	853,515	990,284	•	997,867	144,353
Hayes Primary School	1,964,095	2,320,853		2,288,038	323,943
Highfield Infants' School	873,075	1,039,028		1,038,354	165,279
Highfield Junior School	1,114,511	1,320,718		1,320,195	205,684
Hillside Primary School	1,367,189	1,615,349		1,504,204	137,015
Holy Innocents Catholic Primar	764,615	875,765		880,518	115,903
James Dixon Primary School	1,603,265	1,805,305		1,678,369	75,104
Keston C.E. Primary School	872,074	1,030,705		1,035,817	163,743
Leesons Primary School	1,023,408	1,067,557		1,023,408	0
Manor Oak Primary School	876,246	903,212		876,246	0
Marian Vian Primary School	1,965,270	2,322,442		2,276,241	310,971
Mead Road Infant School	436,873	494,423	57,550	500,597	63,724
Midfield Primary School	1,209,752	1,304,081	94,329	1,247,044	37,292
Mottingham Primary School	1,427,626	1,677,657	250,031	1,568,125	140,499
OAK LODGE PRIMARY SCHOOL	1,945,043	2,280,856	335,813	2,252,408	307,365
Oaklands Primary School	1,596,031	1,856,631	260,600	1,814,622	218,591
Parish C.E. Primary School	1,703,269	1,995,258	291,989	1,943,000	239,731
Perry Hall Primary School	1,402,091	1,641,341	239,250	1,603,291	201,200
Pickhurst Infants' School	1,198,547	1,401,203	202,656	1,383,902	185,355
Pickhurst Junior School	1,597,449	1,886,915		1,852,401	254,951
Poverest Primary School	873,238	922,923		890,089	16,851
Pratts Bottom Primary School	430,940	431,211		430,940	0
Princes Plain Primary School	2,060,481	2,323,521		2,204,416	143,935
Raglan Primary School	1,336,743	1,535,248		1,521,147	184,405
Red Hill Primary School	2,413,177	2,759,339	346,162	2,643,002	229,825

Scotts Park Primary School	1,581,654	1,863,480	281,826	1,823,258	241,604
Southborough Primary School	1,610,694	1,851,164	240,470	1,789,151	178,457
St Anthony's R.C Primary	746,960	902,814	155,854	868,780	121,820
St George's CE Primary	1,134,188	1,298,408	164,220	1,270,918	136,730
St James RC Primary School	713,381	825,141	111,760	836,000	122,619
St John's CE Primary School	992,448	1,124,505	132,057	1,101,959	109,511
St Joseph's R.C.Primary School	710,008	814,448	104,440	820,097	110,089
St Mark's C.E. Primary School	1,411,387	1,652,224	240,837	1,635,161	223,774
St Mary Cray Primary School	996,636	1,159,168	162,532	1,087,836	91,200
St Mary Cray Filmary School St Mary's Catholic Primary	1,307,424	1,532,871	225,447	1,528,279	220,855
St Paul's Cray CE Primary	971,375	1,072,155	100,780	1,021,357	49,982
St Peter & St Paul Catholic Primary	824,417	986,645	162,228	960,343	135,926
St Philomena's Catholic Primary	770,306	883,376	113,071	868,528	98,223
St Vincent's Catholic Primary	774,593	974,466	199,873	966,613	192,020
The Highway Primary School	813,458	942,408	128,950	936,459	123,001
The Pioneer Academy	1,454,931	1,682,591	227,660	1,612,172	157,242
Tubbenden Primary School	1,812,563	2,253,369	440,807	2,233,989	421,427
Unicorn Primary School	1,148,162	1,310,860	162,698	1,311,676	163,514
Valley Primary School	1,704,611	1,975,581	270,970	1,896,045	191,433
Warren Road Primary School	2,482,772	2,860,527	377,755	2,831,423	348,651
Wickham Common Primary School	1,364,702	1,547,377	182,675	1,544,413	179,711
Worsley Bridge Junior School	1,025,774	1,152,174	126,400	1,093,568	67,794
Worsley Bridge Julior School	1,025,774	1,132,174	120,400	1,095,506	67,794
			13,769,383		11,357,844
			13,703,303		11,337,044
Beaverwood School for Girls	5,141,497	5,578,693	437,196	5,721,399	579,901
Bishop Justus Church of England School	4,434,823	4,745,829	311,006	4,865,491	430,668
Bullers Wood School	5,137,008	5,450,603	313,595	5,590,468	453,460
CHARLES DARWIN	5,209,968	5,717,794	507,826	5,859,469	649,501
Coopers Technology College	5,487,110	5,952,079	464,969	6,089,791	602,681
Darrick Wood School	6,112,426	6,507,465	395,039	6,674,349	561,924
Harris Academy Beckenham	3,840,443	4,084,893	244,450	4,162,153	321,710
Harris Academy Bromley	4,073,949	4,384,170	310,221	4,497,657	423,707
Hayes School	5,431,556	5,784,485	352,929	5,935,334	503,779
Kemnal Technology College	3,809,987	4,142,057	332,070	4,277,732	467,744
Langley Park School for Boys	4,846,186	5,076,531	230,344	5,213,283	367,097
Langley Park School for Girls	5,553,328	5,748,732	195,405	5,902,362	349,035
NEWSTEAD WOOD SCHOOL	3,158,296	3,256,303	98,007	3,352,173	193,877
Ravens Wood School	5,173,407	5,492,456	319,049	5,636,816	463,409
ST OLAVE'S GRAMMAR SCHOOL	2,722,194	2,779,760	57,566	2,866,638	144,444
The Priory School	4,880,333	5,236,480	356,146	5,359,641	479,307
The Ravensbourne School	5,574,626	5,969,826	395,200	6,110,337	535,710
The navensboarne sensor	3,374,020	3,303,020	333,200	0,110,557	333,710
	169,335,372		5,321,018		7,527,955
Additional funding	19,100,000		, ,		, ,
	188,435,372	188,425,774		188,221,171	
Primary	88,748,234	52% 102,517,618	54%	100,106,079	53%
Secondary	80,587,138	48% 85,908,156	54% 46%	88,115,092	47%
Secondar y	30,307,138	-1 070 03,300,130	40/0	00,113,032	47/0
	169,335,372	188,425,774		188,221,171	
Primary:Secondary Ratio	1:1.36	1:1.26		1:1.32	
i iiiiai y.Secondai y nado	1.1.30	1.1.20		1.1.34	